Cerebellar Infarction Complicated with Acute Hydrocephalus. Case Report"

From: Rohadi Muhammad Rosyidi, MD, Neurosurgeon Medical Faculty - Mataram University / General Provience West Nusa Tenggara Hospitals Country : Indonesia

Date: December, 23, 2018

To, The Editor, International Journal of Research in Medical Sciences Email: <u>editorijrms@gmail.com</u>, <u>editor@msjonline.org</u> Website: <u>http://www.msjonline.org</u>

Sub: Submission of manuscript for publication as a research article.

Dear Editor,

I, ABC, on behalf of my co-authors submit the following manuscript for publication consideration. I understand the objectives of the journal and have formatted the manuscript to fit the style and needs of the journal. I confirm that the manuscript has been prepared for and sent only to the (International Journal of Research in Medical Sciences) for publication consideration and not submitted to any other journal or any other type of publication either by me or any of my co-authors.

Title of the Article: "Cerebellar Infarction Complicated with Acute Hydrocephalus. Case Report"

Type of Article: Case Report

Author Name and Affiliation (In sequence):

Author order	Author Name (First name, Middle name initial followed by Family name)	Affiliation (Department, Institution, City, State, Country)
1	Rohadi M Rosyidi	Departement of Neurosurgery Medical Faculty of Mataram University, West Nusa Tenggara General Hospital, Mataram Indonesia
2	Bambang Priyanto	Departement of Neurosurgery Medical Faculty of Mataram University, West Nusa Tenggara General Hospital, Mataram Indonesia

Corresponding Author:

Dr. Rohadi M. Rosyidi	Email: rha.ns2010@gmail.com	Contact No.: <u>+628179714624</u>
		Address:
		<u>Bangil V Street, No.1</u> BTN Taman Baru Pagesangan,Mataram City Lombok Island West Nusa Tenggara-Indonesia

Thanking you,

Yours' sincerely,

Rohadi M. Rosyidi

1	[IJRMS] Submission Acknowledgement Σ Index x			ē	Ē
URMS Route to P	Editor editorijrms@gmail.com <u>via</u> server.ijbcp.com to me →	Sun, Dec 23, 2018, 7:17 PM	☆	+	:
	s4NZse Rohadi Muhammad Rosyidi:				
	Thank you for submitting the manuscript, "Cerebellar Infarction Complicated with Acute Hydrocephalus. Case Report" to International Journal of Research in Medical Sciences. With the online journal management system that we are using, you will be able to track its progress through the editorial process by logging in to the journal web site:				
	Manuscript URL:				
÷	https://www.msjonline.org/index.php/ijrms/author/submission/5919 Username: rha_ns2010				
	If you have any questions, please contact me. Thank you for considering this journal as a venue for your work.				
	Editor International Journal of Research in Medical Sciences				
	International Journal of Research in Medical Sciences				
	http://www.msjonline.org/index.php/jrms Email: <u>editorijrms@gmail.com,</u> medipeditor@gmail.com				_

CR 5919 ⊃

Rohadi Abu Faiz <rha.ns2010@gmail.com> to IntJResMed 👻

From: Rohadi Muhammad Rosyidi, MD, Neurosurgeon Medical Faculty - Mataram University / General Provience West Nusa Tenggara Hospitals Country : Indonesia

Date: December, 23, 2018

To, The Editor, International Journal of Research in Medical Sciences Email: editorijrms@gmail.com, editor@msjonline.org Website: http://www.msjonline.org

Sub: Submission of manuscript for publication as a research article.

Dear Editor,

I, ABC, on behalf of my co-authors submit the following manuscript for publication consideration. I understand the objectives of the journal and have formatted the manuscript to fit the style and needs of the journal. I confirm that the manuscript has been prepared for and sent only to the (International Journal of Research in Medical Sciences) for publication consideration and not submitted to any other journal or any other type of publication either by me or any of my co-authors.

Title of the Article: " "Cerebellar Infarction Complicated with Acute Hydrocephalus. Case Report"

Type of Article: Case Report

ē. Z

൙ Sun, Dec 23, 2018, 7:25 PM 🛛 🛧 : •

[IJR	RMS] Revision required (Manuscript ID: IJRMS-5919) ⋗ 🔤			
medi to me	p editor medipeditor@gmail.com <u>via</u> server.ijbcp.com	Tue, Jan 1, 2019, 1:52 PM 🦷 🕺	r *	
Dear [Dr. Rohadi Muhammad Rosyidi,			
Medic	s regarding your submission to International Journal of Research in al Sciences, " <mark>Cerebellar Infarction Complicated</mark> with Acute cephalus. Case Report".			
Comm	nents for authors:			
Resea 2. Mei 3. Lab	ncise the abstract section. Approximately 250 words for Original arch Article. ntion minimum 6 keywords. vel figure 1 as figure A and B with separate caption. Apply same for ning figures.			
-	ple: • 1: Histopathological analysis of mice brain. (A): Control, (B): pam 2mg/kg/p.o, (C): Drug 200mg/kg/p.o.			
	Kindly upload revised files under same active manuscript id URMS-5919			
	nd through email <u>medipeditor@gmail.com/editorijrms@gmail.com</u> , Please do			
	nd through email <u>medipeditor@gmail.com/editorijrms@gmail.com</u> , Please do			
	nd through email <u>medipeditor@gmail.com/editorijrms@gmail.com</u> , Please do	Thu, Jan 3, 2019, 2:14 PM	\$	*
or sen	International Journal of Research in Medical Sciences <editorijrms@gmail.com></editorijrms@gmail.com>	Thu, Jan 3, 2019, 2:14 PM	\$	+
or sen	International Journal of Research in Medical Sciences <editorijrms@gmail.com> to me</editorijrms@gmail.com>	Thu, Jan 3, 2019, 2:14 PM	\$	+
or sen	International Journal of Research in Medical Sciences <editorijrms@gmail.com> to me ★ Dear Dr. Rohadi Muhammad Rosyidi,</editorijrms@gmail.com>	Thu, Jan 3, 2019, 2:14 PM	☆	*
or sen	International Journal of Research in Medical Sciences <editorijrms@gmail.com> to me ← Dear Dr. Rohadi Muhammad Rosyidi, We have received your revised submission in our data base and your article is under review.</editorijrms@gmail.com>	Thu, Jan 3, 2019, 2:14 PM	\$	4
or sen	International Journal of Research in Medical Sciences <editorijrms@gmail.com> to me ~ Dear Dr. Rohadi Muhammad Rosyidi, We have received your revised submission in our data base and your article is under review. With best regards, Editor International Journal of Research in Medical Sciences Email: medipeditor@gmail.com, editorijrms@gmail.com Website: http://www.msjonline.org</editorijrms@gmail.com>	Thu, Jan 3, 2019, 2:14 PM	\$	4
or sen	International Journal of Research in Medical Sciences <editorijrms@gmail.com> to me ~ Dear Dr. Rohadi Muhammad Rosyidi, We have received your revised submission in our data base and your article is under review. With best regards, Editor International Journal of Research in Medical Sciences Email: medipeditor@gmail.com, editorijrms@gmail.com Website: http://www.msjonline.org</editorijrms@gmail.com>	Thu, Jan 3, 2019, 2:14 PM	\$	4

Thank you for your mail.

IDENCE <

	Proof of Manuscript ID: IJRMS-5919 C 🔉 Index x		Ŷ	Ð	Ø
IJRMS Manual Manual Manua Manual Manual Manua Manual Manual Manua	International Journal of Research in Medical Sciences <editorijrms@gmail.com> to me, zahra.zahiya 👻</editorijrms@gmail.com>	@ Sat, Feb 23, 2019, 6:36 PM	☆	*	:
	Dear Dr. Rohadi M. Rosyidi, Laely Adyani,				
	Please find attached the proof of your article, to be published in 'International Journal of Research in Medical Sciences'. Please use this proof only for checking the typesetting, editing, completeness and correctness of the text, tables and figures. The necessary changes have be made as per journal's style and format.				
				ve beer	I
	For any correction, you can use "add sticky note" function in the attached pdf file.				
	How to add sticky note in pdf?				
	Please follow below path:				

Open pdf file - View - Comment - Annotations - Add sticky note (add sticky note wherever you want any change).

Download instructions on the annotation of pdf files: <u>http://www.medipacademy.com/Annotation.pdf</u>

To ensure fast publication of your paper please return your corrections within 48 hours.